Designation: A875/A875M − 22
Standard Specification for
Steel Sheet, Zinc-5 % Aluminum Alloy-Coated by the Hot-Dip
Process1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A875/A875M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

GF115 1.15 1.00
GF140 1.40 1.20
GF165 1.65 1.40
GF185 1.85 1.60
GF210 2.10 1.80
GF235 2.35 2.00
SI Units
Coating Designation Triple-Spot Test (TST)
g/m2
Single-Spot Test (SST)
g/m2
ZGF001 3 3
ZGF45 45 35
ZGF60 60 50
ZGF90 90 75
ZGF135 135 113
ZGF180 180 150
ZGF225 225 195
ZGF275 275 235
ZGF350 350 300
ZGF450 450 385
ZGF600 600 510
ZGF700 700 595
A The coating designation number is the term by which the minimum triple spot, total both sides coating weight [mass] is specified. Because of the many variables and
changing conditions that are characteristic of continuous hot-dip coating lines, the zinc-5 % aluminum alloy coating is not always evenly divided between the two surfaces
of a coated sheet; nor is it always evenly distributed from edge to edge. However, minimum single spot coating weight [mass] on any one side is normally not less than
40 % of the single-spot total both sides requirement.